problems and improving survival rates of offspring, increases the viability of maintaining
the captive population as a genetic bank.  The (H) categorization is also justified because
the management mistakes generate health information which has low applicability to wild
populations, producing situations which would not happen in the wild and providing data
which has low applicability to the conservation of wild populations.  Important points that
must be emphasized:

 Offspring mortality

 Nutritional problems
 Acclimatization
 Restraint

 Preventive medicine protocols

Predisposing situations

1. High tick infestation (H)
2. Environmental stress (H)
3. Infestation with intestinal parasites (M)
4. Loss of genetic variability / inbreeding depression (M)

Lowland Tapir Conservation Workshop: Population and Habitat Viability Assessment (PHVA) 139

Definition of Values for the Creation of Modeling Scenarios

Based on the importance grades ascribed to the diseases according to the previously
defined categories, the values that could be assigned within the modeling patterns of the
VORTEX software were determined as shown below:

 Birth rate Mortality Dispersion

Campylobacter -15% 0 0
Leptospirosis -20% +10% 0
Scabies (Frequency 5 years) 0 +20% - 80%
Management mistakes +5% -15% 0

Predisposing Situation

  3% (annual incidence)

 MORTALITY rates With tuberculosis Without tuberculosis

20%

 High tick infestation Base model + 6% Base model + 0,3%
Annual

infestation20%
Without ticks Base model + 1% Base model

  0.3 % (annual incidence)

Lowland Tapir Conservation Workshop: Population and Habitat Viability Assessment (PHVA) 140

DEFINITION OF GOALS and ACTION PLAN

OBS: The proposed goals have communication networks as a basis, with the costs being related to
the activity of volunteers, hence without measurable financial costs.